Form PTO (1595 (REV 506-12) OMB No (0051-0027 (exp) 04/30/2015)	06/2014	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE bed States Patent and Trademark Office
// FAMINATE ///		ed States Faterit and Trademark Onice
RECO 103669198		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LION UNITED PTY LIMITED	
	Name: LION UNITE	DPIY LIMITED
0. 0.	Internal Address:	
Steven Barnard		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 6 Sunnyridge Road	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03-01-2014	Street Address: O damynage Hoad	
Assignment Merger	_{City:} Arcadia	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: NSW	· .
Government Interest Assignment	Country:AU	_{Zip.} 2650
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country	Zip. <u></u>
Other	Additional name(s) & add	lress(es) attached? Yes XNo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/501,081	[] []	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC	6. Total number of ap involved:	plications and patents 21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC Internal Address: Suite 285	6. Total number of ap involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC	6. Total number of ap involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1	.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC Internal Address: Suite 285	6. Total number of ap involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be of Enclosed	.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC Internal Address: Suite 285 Street Address: One West Water Street City: St. Paul	6. Total number of ap involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be of Enclosed	charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC Internal Address: Suite 285 Street Address: One West Water Street	6. Total number of ap involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be of Enclosed None required (go	charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC Internal Address: Suite 285 Street Address: One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107	6. Total number of ap involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be of Enclosed None required (go 8. Payment Information	21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC Internal Address: Suite 285 Street Address: One West Water Street City: St. Paul	6. Total number of ap involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be of Enclosed None required (go 8. Payment Information	charged to deposit account vernment interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC Internal Address: Suite 285 Street Address: One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: (651) 222-3775 Docket Number: 6890	6. Total number of ap involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be of Enclosed None required (go 8. Payment Information	21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC Internal Address: Suite 285 Street Address: One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: (651) 222-3775 Docket Number: 6890 Email Address: tom@jjiplaw.com	6. Total number of ap involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be of Enclosed None required (go 8. Payment Information	charged to deposit account vernment interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC Internal Address: Suite 285 Street Address: One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: (651) 222-3775 Docket Number: 6890 Email Address: tom@jjiplaw.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of ap involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be of Enclosed None required (go 8. Payment Information	charged to deposit account vernment interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC Internal Address: Suite 285 Street Address: One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: (651) 222-3775 Docket Number: 6890 Email Address: tom@jjiplaw.com 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of ap involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be of Enclosed None required (go 8. Payment Information Deposit Account 1 01 FC:60 Authorized User	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 charged to deposit account vernment interest not affecting title) ion Vumber N10-92-19 29-91-91 Name Thomas Phunge 00 0P Sept. 30.2014 Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC Internal Address: Suite 285 Street Address: One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: (651) 222-3775 Docket Number: 6890 Email Address: tom@jjiplaw.com 9. Signature: Signature Thomas N. Phung	6. Total number of ap involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be of Enclosed None required (go 8. Payment Information Deposit Accounts Authorized User	charged to deposit account vernment interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson and Johnson LLC Internal Address: Suite 285 Street Address: One West Water Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: (651) 222-3775 Docket Number: 6890 Email Address: tom@jjiplaw.com 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of ap involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be of Enclosed None required (go 8. Payment Information Deposit Account 1 01 FC: 60 Authorized User	charged to deposit account vernment interest not affecting title) ion Vériber N10-02-10 29-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-

PATENT REEL: 033975 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 1st day of March Two thousand and Fourteen between:

STEVEN BARNARD

an Australian Citizen, of 29 Graham Street, Wagga Wagga,
NSW Australia 2650, of the first part (being hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

AND LION UNITED PTY LIMITED.

a company incorporated under the laws of the state of NSW, of 6 Sunnyridge Road, Arcadia NSW 2159 Australia, of the second part (being hereinafter referred to jointly with the co-assignee as 'the Assignees'')

AND STEVEN BARNARD

Australian Citizen, an Australian Citizen, of 29 Graham Street, Wagga Wagga, NSW Australia 2650, of the the third part (being hereinafter referred to jointly with the co-assignee as "the Assignees")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the copyright in certain drawings for a "Ornamental Building Panel" having a novel shape and configuration as depicted in the drawings attached hereto

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to sell assign transfer and set over to the Assignees his right title and interest in and to the said design and copyright drawings thereof together with the right to apply for and obtain corresponding registered Designs, Patents and Design Patents throughout the world (all such property and rights in the stated geographical territory being hereinafter referred to as "The Property").

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in return for valuable consideration (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby

PATENT REEL: 033975 FRAME: 0671

sells assigns transfers and sets over to the Assignces jointly the entire right title and interest in and to The Property.

Signed on behalf of the parties hereto the day and year first above written.

STEVEMBARNARD

SIEVEN BARNARD

CHRIS WOOD

Witness (print name beneath signature)

LION UNITED PTY LIMITED by:

(Company Officer 1) (Please print full name and title beneath signatures) PETER BRIAN MUNRO DIRECTOR

(Company Officer 2 if required)

(Please print full name and title beneath signatures)

STEVEN BARNARD

्र 70 d €

Soem Rachicuss

PATENT

REEL: 033975 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 10/06/2014